





September 19, 2024

VIA ELECTRONIC FILING

RECEIVED SEP 19 2024

Ms. Linda C. Bridwell Executive Director Public Service Commission 211 Sower Boulevard, P.O. Box 615 Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Re: Application of Kenergy Corp. for a Certificate of Public Convenience and

Necessity Authorizing Kenergy Corp. to Apply for a Franchise from the City of

Beaver Dam

Case No. 2024-_00309

Dear Ms. Bridwell:

Please find enclosed and accept a notice of election of use of electronic filing procedures in accordance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8.

Please feel free to contact me should you have any questions regarding this filing.

Respectfully Submitted,

Nicholas D. Kafer

Kenergy Corp., General Counsel

Mick Lef

NOTICE OF ELECTION OF USE OF ELECTRONIC FILING PROCEDURES

(Complete All Shaded Areas and Check Applicable Boxes)

inten	t to	ance with 807 KAR 5:001, Section 8, Kenero file an application for a CPCN to bid on City man September 30, 2024 and to use	of Beaver Dar			missior
k	(ene	rgy Corp. fur	ther states tha	t:		
1.		It requests that the Public Service Commission assign a case number to the intended application and advise it of that number as soon as possible;				No
2.	It or its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission and are authorized to make electronic filings with the Public Service Commission;					
3.	Neither it nor its authorized representatives have registered with the Public Service Commission for authorization to make electronic filings but will do so no later than seven days before the date of its filing of its application for rate adjustment;					X
4.	lt d	It or its authorized agents possess the facilities to receive electronic transmissions;				
5.	5. The following persons are authorized to make filings on its behalf and to receive electron service of Public Service Commission orders and any pleadings filed by any party or the Public Service Commission Staff:					
		Name	Name Electronic Mail Address			
		Nicholas D. Kafer	nkafer@	kenergycorp.com		
6.	foi	and its authorized representatives listed aborelectronic filing set forth in 807 KAR 5:001 ess the Public Service Commission directs of	and will fully			
		Signed /s/ Nicholas D. Kafer				
			Name:	Nicholas D. Kafer		
			Title:	General Counsel		
			Address:	PO Box 1389		
				Owensboro, KY 42302-1389		
			Telephon	e Number: 270-689-6103		